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NOTES:
PROCESS GAS TO PLENUMS, EDUCTORS, CHAMBERS, BAFFLES & CAWC
For each gas element tested, the flow was varied and the pressure drop determined by temporary installation of a test pressure gage.  Pressures were recorded at each flow.

CAWC COOLING WATER
For the water cooling section, all 6 water flowmeters were opened full and the pressure varied from 2-20 psig.  
Flows were recorded for each flow meter at each pressure setting and then summed for total water flow through the CAWC as a function of inlet pressure.
Tests on the CAWC were run as follows:

1) Furnace operating with last zone at approx. 450-460C.  CAWC COOLING AIR turned off.  Cooling water set to 8 psig.  CAWC cooling water varied from 0 to 60 gph (1 gpm).  
 Temperature profiles of the furnace were run at each of 5 Total Water Flow settings.  Inlet & outlet water temp recorded

2) Furnace operating with last zone at approx. 450-460C.  Cooling water set to 8 psig, Total Water Flow set to 48 gph (8 gph in each of 6 CAWC chambers). 
CAWC COOLING AIR increased from 0 to 400 scfh.  Temperature profiles of the furnace were run at each of 6  water flow settings. 

Data suggests the furnace cooling system be operated with 40 to 60 gph Total Water Flow through the CAWC and improve cooling performance by running the CAWC cooling gas at 200-300 SCFH.  
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IR FURNACE
PRESSURE AND FLOW CHARACTERISTICS

675 N ECKHOFF STREET  STE D
ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92868 USA

(714) 935-0302   www.furnacepros.com

25, 4 

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

0 25 50 75 100

Pr
es

su
re

, p
si

 

Pr
es

su
re

, I
nc

he
s H

2O
 

Flow, SCFH 

9" W Furnace Zone Pressure 

9"x 30"L 1-Zone

9"x 30"L 2-Zone

31, 1.6 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Pr
es

su
re

, I
nc

he
s H

2O
 

Pr
es

su
re

, p
si

 

Flow, SCFH 

Eductor Pressure 

48, 5.8 

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

0 50 100 150 200

Pr
es

su
re

, p
si

 

Pr
es

su
re

, i
nc

he
s H

2O
 

Flow, SCFH 

15"L Baffle Pressure 

0

5

10

15

20

25

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

G
as

 P
re

ss
ur

e,
 p

si
 

Gas Flow, SCFH 

G
as

 P
re

ss
ur

e,
 in

 H
2O

 

Cooling System Gas Pressure 

3-30" Modules

1-30" Module

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

0 100 200 300 400

Pr
es

su
re

, p
si

 

Pr
es

su
re

, i
nc

he
s H

2O
 

Flow, SCFH 

Plenum Pressure 

1-Chamber (est)

2-Chamber (est)

4-Chamber

0

50

100

150

200

250

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

To
ta

l W
at

er
 F

lo
w

, g
ph

 

Water Supply Pressure, psi 

CAWC Water Flow with Varied Supply Pressure 

3-30" Module
1-30" Module



Section 4 
 

4-14    LA-309 Owner’s Manual 

 
 




